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Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

Paris: Robert & Lydie Dutrou, 1991 . Folio (15 3/8 x 10 1/2 inches).

Half-title and title in red, text in French and Danish, printed in

black with headings in red and black. 7 coloured plates by

Alechinsky, each an "eau-forte originale sur facsimile de Flora

Danica," each numbered and signed in pencil by Alechinsky.

Unbound as issued in original limp paper wrappers, the upper

cover with etched calligraphic decorated title printed in red

and silver, plexiglass slipcase. 

Fine copy: the edition limited to 165 copies signed by the

author, this copy number 7 of the 125 copies for sale by the

publishers.

 (#23692)                                                                                     $ 3,950.            

Flore Danoise

PIERRE ALECHINSKY &
MICHAEL SICARD

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/23692/pierre-michel-sicard-alechinsky-artist-b-1927/flore-danoise
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/23692/pierre-michel-sicard-alechinsky-artist-b-1927/flore-danoise
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/23692/pierre-michel-sicard-alechinsky-artist-b-1927/flore-danoise
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/23692/pierre-michel-sicard-alechinsky-artist-b-1927/flore-danoise


Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

London: Thomas McLean, 1821. Folio (18 3/4 x 12 1/4 inches). English
and French titles (recto and verso of the same leaf), English and

French text throughout. Additional hand-coloured engraved title, 50

hand-coloured aquatint plates by J. Clark after Henry Alken.

Contemporary straight-grained red morocco, covers with wide

roll-tool border in gilt and blind and central emblem of a stag

within a cartouche of foliage and flowers, spine in eight

compartments with raised bands, lettered in the second

compartment, the others with an elaborate repeating stag

decoration in gilt, gilt edges. . 

Considered Alken's most important work, this first edition of The
National Sports of Great Britain offered a spirited defense of

genteel outdoor amusements. 'It must always form the

cornerstone of any Alken collection' (Tooley). Contains

illustrations and descriptions of horse racing, angling, shooting,

fox hunting, and 'owling', as well as bare-knuckled prize fighting

and cock fighting.

 (#40542)                                                                                           $ 16,500.                        

The National Sports of Great Britain

HENRY THOMAS ALKEN

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40542/henry-thomas-alken/the-national-sports-of-great-britain
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40542/henry-thomas-alken/the-national-sports-of-great-britain


Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

London: Printed for Benjamin Billingsley, 1675. Two parts in one, 8vo

(6 7/16 x 4 inches). [8], 159, 158-246; 136, [16]pp., with errors in

pagination as issued. Two engraved illustrated additional titles.

Publisher's ad on verso of the terminal leaf. Early manuscript receipt

for horse feed to prevent costiveness on verso of the first engraved

title and other manuscript receipts for cures to various horse

ailments on the rear endpaper. Contemporary calf, expertly

rebacked to style. 

Scarce English 17th century work on husbandry.

 (#35335)                                                                                                $ 2,750.        

The Epitome of the Art of Husbandry ... by J. B. Gent.

JOSEPH BALGRAVE

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35335/joseph-blagrave/the-epitome-of-the-art-of-husbandry-by-j-b-gent
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35335/joseph-blagrave/the-epitome-of-the-art-of-husbandry-by-j-b-gent


Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

Oxford: Theatro Sheldoniano, 1674. Folio. [12], 480, 272, [2] pp. Engraved title

vignette, engraved headpieces and initials. With the errata leaf in the rear.

Without the blank 3O4. Contemporary mottled calf, covers panelled in blind,

expertly rebacked to style retaining the original morocco lettering piece. 

First edition of an early printed catalogue of the Bodleian Library.

 (#35944)                                                                                                            $ 7,500.                                                                                                     

Catalogus Impressorum Librorum

Bibliothecae Bodleianae in Academia

Oxoniensi

BODLEIAN LIBRARY
THOMAS HYDE

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35944/bodleian-library-thomas-hyde/catalogus-impressorum-librorum-bibliothecae-bodleianae-in-academia-oxoniensi
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35944/bodleian-library-thomas-hyde/catalogus-impressorum-librorum-bibliothecae-bodleianae-in-academia-oxoniensi
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https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35944/bodleian-library-thomas-hyde/catalogus-impressorum-librorum-bibliothecae-bodleianae-in-academia-oxoniensi
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35944/bodleian-library-thomas-hyde/catalogus-impressorum-librorum-bibliothecae-bodleianae-in-academia-oxoniensi
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Vienna: Sumptibus Joannis Pauli Kraus, 1780. Folio. xxxvi, 442. (20) pp.

Illustrated with vignette title-page, 18 hand-colored engraved plates,

numerous head and tail-pieces, in-text engravings. . Tan calf, skillfully

rebacked spine gilt with red morocco lettering piece, marbled

endpapers. 

One of the most beautiful of all conchological works including

examples from the collection of the Empress of Austria, a collection

"of great importance to systematists, as Born described from it a

number of species new to science" (Dance).

 (#39457)                                                                                              $ 15,000.            

Testacea Musei Caesarei Vindobonensis, quae jussu

Mariae Theresiae Augustae disposuit et descripsit

Ignatius a Born

IGNAZ EDLER VON BORN

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39457/ignaz-edler-von-born/testacea-musei-caesarei-vindobonensis-quae-jussu-mariae-theresiae-augustae-disposuit-et
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Paris : Chez Mornay, 1921. Quarto (9 3/4 x 7 7/8 inches).

Contents unbound, as issued. Illustrated with colour woodcuts
by Lébédeff (frontispiece plate, 4 headpieces, 5 tailpieces

[including tailpiece on colophon leaf], 4 initials and 12

illustrations within the text). With 30 preliminary pencil or

pen-and-ink sketches by the artist, 8 preliminary woodcut

proofs, 25 color woodcut proofs (21 signed), all tipped into 28

window cut paper mounts [as issued]. Extra-illustrated with a

colour woodcut by Lébédeff, numbered 212/225, signed and

inscribed by the artist to Ivan Lamberty, laid in. Publisher's

vellum wrappers, covers hand illuminated in pen-and-ink by

Lébédeff, gold ribbon ties, within publisher's dark brown

morocco-backed patterned boards chemise and slipcase. 

Unique large paper copy number one (of one), on Japon

Impérial with the original preliminary sketches for the

illustrations by Lébédeff, as well as signed artist's proofs of

the illustrations, and bound in a hand-illuminated binding by

the artist.
(#28268)                                                                                  $ 4,000.           

Les Vagabonds par Maxime Gorki. Traduction de

Ivan Strannik. Bois Gravés par Lébédeff.

MAXIME GORKY &
JEAN LEBEDEFF

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/28268/maxime-gorky-jean-lebedeff/les-vagabonds-par-maxime-gorki-traduction-de-ivan-strannik-bois-graves-par-lebedeff
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/28268/maxime-gorky-jean-lebedeff/les-vagabonds-par-maxime-gorki-traduction-de-ivan-strannik-bois-graves-par-lebedeff
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Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

London: 1825. Octavo. [iii]-xv, [1], 413pp. 14 plates (10 aquatints, 4

lithographs), 1 folding map. (Lacks the half title, light spotting to

frontispiece and title). Modern half calf over marbled paper-covered

boards, the spine with raised bands, leather label. 

First edition of this account of a British exploring expedition whose goal

was to explore the interior of Africa starting on the western coast with

the goal of locating the source of the Niger River.
 (#24244)                                                                                                          $ 750.              

Travels in Western Africa, in the years 1818, 19, 20, and 21,

from the River Gambia, through Woolli, Bondoo, Galam,

Kasson, Kaarta, and Foolidoo, to the River Niger

MAJOR WILLIAM GRAY

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/24244/major-william-gray/travels-in-western-africa-in-the-years-1818-19-20-and-21-from-the-river-gambia-through-woolli-bondoo
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/24244/major-william-gray/travels-in-western-africa-in-the-years-1818-19-20-and-21-from-the-river-gambia-through-woolli-bondoo
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Paris: Hippolyte-Louis Guerin, 1740. Three volumes, octavo (6 9/16

x 4 1/8 inches). Engraved frontispiece by Jean Daullé after Antoine

Coypel; engraved title vignettes, head- and tail-pieces. Half-title in

each volume. Contemporary French red morocco, arms of the

Count of Maurepas on covers, spine in six compartments with

raised bands, lettered in the second and third, others with a repeat

decoration in gilt, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt. Provenance:

Jean-Frédéric Phélypeaux, 1st Count of Maurepas (1701-1781).

The history of one of France's major learned academies, in a fine

red morocco binding.

 (#39685)                                                                                        $ 5,500.                                              

CLAUDE GROS DE BOZE
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Inscriptions et

Belles-Lettres Depuis son Establissement, avec les

Eloges des Academiciens Morts depuis son

Renouvellement.

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39685/claude-gros-de-boze/histoire-de-lacademie-royale-des-inscriptions-et-belles-lettres-depuis-son-establissement-avec
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39685/claude-gros-de-boze/histoire-de-lacademie-royale-des-inscriptions-et-belles-lettres-depuis-son-establissement-avec
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London: W. Griggs, 1886. Folio (14 1/2 x 10 3/4 inches). 16 pp. 28

chromolithograph plates containing one hundred and twenty designs.

Black morocco backed publisher's pictorial paper boards. 

Rare and important work documenting the gold enameling traditions
of northwest India.

 (#40068)                                                                                                 $ 4,000.

SAMUEL SWINTON JACOB
Jeypore Enamels

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40068/samuel-swinton-jacob-holbein-hendley-thomas/jeypore-enamels
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40068/samuel-swinton-jacob-holbein-hendley-thomas/jeypore-enamels


Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

Paris: Henry Babou and Jack Kahane: The Fountain Press, 1930.

Quarto (11 1/8 x 7 1/2 inches). 72 pp., (2). Title and text printed in

black and green. Signed by Joyce on the limitation leaf. Printed

wrappers, original glassine. Small area of loss at lower spine,

minor tear and losses to glassine along spine. Modern full green

morocco box, cloth chemise. 

First edition, deluxe issue: one of 100 signed copies of what

would ultimately become Finnegans Wake.
 (#30424)                                                                                 $ 14,000.             

Haveth Childers Everywhere. Fragment from

Work in Progress.

JAMES JOYCE

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/30424/james-joyce/haveth-childers-everywhere-fragment-from-work-in-progress
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/30424/james-joyce/haveth-childers-everywhere-fragment-from-work-in-progress
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Singapore: Printed at the Singapore Free Press Office,

1836. Large octavo (9 7/8 x 6 inches). v, 321, errata leaf.

Two hand-colored folding lithographic plates printed in

Calcutta by J.B. Tassin (tears mended on versos).

Presentation copy. Original cloth backed. Blue paper

boards. 

Rare Singapore publication, presentation copy inscribed

on title page, "James Low, from his cousin the author,

Cal: 1836."

(#39091)                                                                          $ 9,500.                                                           

A Dissertation on the Soil & Agriculture of the

British Settlement of Penang, or Prince of Wales

Island, in the Straits of Malacca; including

Province Wellesley on the Malayan Peninsula. With

Brief References to the Settlements of Singapore &

Malacca, and accompanied by incidental

observations on various subjects of local interest in

these straits. 

CAPTAIN JAMES LOW

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39091/captain-james-low/a-dissertation-on-the-soil-agriculture-of-the-british-settlement-of-penang-or-prince-of-wales
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London: Printed by Thomas Paine for William Hills and Daniel

Pakeman, 1636. 12mo 5 7/16 x 3 1/4 inches. (42), 646 pp., with

'animadversions' in italics on the title; cancelled leaf B1 not present.

Roman letter, some Italic. Text within box rule, typographical

ornament on title, woodcut initials. Contemporary calf, covers

bordered with a triple blind rule, front cover with gilt decoration,

spine gilt ruled in compartments. 

First edition in English of Machiavelli's commentary on Livy's

history of Rome - a landmark work of political philosophy. 'It is

hardly disputable that no man previous to Karl Marx has had as

revolutionary an impact on political thought as Machiavelli'

(Downs).

 (#40580)                                                                                           $ 4,800.               

Machiavels Discourses upon the first Decade of T.

Livius, translated out of the Italian, with some

marginall animadiversions noting and taxing his

errours. By E.D. 

NICCOLO MACHIAVELLI

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40580/niccolo-machiavelli/machiavels-discourses-upon-the-first-decade-of-t-livius-translated-out-of-the-italian-with-some
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40580/niccolo-machiavelli/machiavels-discourses-upon-the-first-decade-of-t-livius-translated-out-of-the-italian-with-some
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Venice: Domenico de' Franceschi, 1570. Folio; four books

in one volume (11 1/8 x 7 3/4 inches). 34 ff., 40 ff., 24 ff., 68

ff. Profusely illustrated with 217 woodcuts throughout the

four books, of which 156 are full-page (of these 84 are

printed as plates, recto and verso of 42 leaves). Italian

limp vellum over stiff paper boards, endpapers painted

green. 

First Edition, a work of superlative importance in the

history of architecture. PMM 92: "Palladio's lasting

influence on architectural style in many parts of the

world was exercised less through his actual buildings

than through [this] textbook. [...] His book exerted a

powerful influence on contemporary architecture and

classical ideals until the end of the eighteenth century."

 (#40410)                                                                      $ 60,000.             

I quattro libri dell' architettura

ANDREA PALLADIO

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40410/andrea-palladio/i-quattro-libri-dell-architettura
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40410/andrea-palladio/i-quattro-libri-dell-architettura
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London: 1749. 8vo (9 x 5 1/2 inches). xxii. 170 pp. With subscribers list,

woodcut device to title page, tailpieces. Few manuscript

annotations/corrections in text, ownership signature and two bookplates.

In contemporary polished calf, skillfully rebacked, gilt-stamped spine label

and tooling to spine, edges stained red. 

Rare large paper copy, first edition of one of chess literature's most

significant works.

 (#40033)                                                                                                          $ 4,850.         

L'Analyze des Echecs: contenant une Nouvelle Méthode

pour apprendre en peu de tems à se perfectioner dans ce

Noble Jeu

PHILIDOR

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/40033/philidor-pseud-of-francois-andre-danican/lanalyze-des-echecs-contenant-une-nouvelle-methode-pour-apprendre-en-peu-de-tems-a-se-perfectioner
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London: William and John Leake, 1675. Two parts in one, 8vo. [28], 148;

[16], 159, [1]pp. Contemporary mottled calf, covers ruled in blind,

rebacked to style, flat spine ruled in blind, red morocco lettering piece.

Provenance: F. H. (early initials on the title).

The final edition, complete with both parts, of among the most

influential English gardening books of the 17th century.

 (#35334)                                                                                                      $ 3,500.          

The Garden of Eden: or, An accurate Description of all

Flowers and Fruits now growing in England, with

particular Rules how to advance their Nature and

Growth, as well in Seeds and Herbs, as the secret

Ordering of Trees and Plants ... The Sixth Edition. 

SIR HUGH PLAT 

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/35334/sir-hugh-plat-or-platt/the-garden-of-eden-or-an-accurate-description-of-all-flowers-and-fruits-now-growing-in-england-with
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Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8

1/2 inches). 163-184pp. Expertly bound to style in

panelled calf, covers tooled in blind, upper cover

lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#37808)                                                                 $ 9,500.          

The Merchant of Venice

WILLIAM

SHAKESPEARE

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/37808/william-shakespeare/the-merchant-of-venice
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London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8


1/2 inches). 61-84pp. Expertly bound to style in


panelled calf, covers tooled in blind, upper cover

lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#39556)                                                                  $ 7,000.       

Measure for Measure

WILLIAM

SHAKESPEARE
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London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8 1/2

inches). 39-60pp. Expertly bound to style in panelled calf,

covers tooled in blind, upper cover lettered in gilt . 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#39555)                                                                           $ 7,800.                                   

The Merry Wives of Windsor.

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
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https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39555/william-shakespeare/the-merry-wives-of-windsor
https://www.donaldheald.com/pages/books/39555/william-shakespeare/the-merry-wives-of-windsor


Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8 1/2 inches).

255-275, [1]pp. Expertly bound to style in panelled calf, covers

tooled in blind, upper cover lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#39562)                                                                                       $ 9,000.                         

Twelfe Night, Or what you will.

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
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London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8 1/2

inches). 173-204pp. Expertly bound to style in panelled calf,

covers tooled in blind, upper cover lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#39567)                                                                              $ 12,000.                                                 

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books

The Tragedy of Richard the Third: with the

Landing of Earle Richmond, and the Battell at

Bosworth Field.
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London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8

1/2 inches). 107-128pp. Expertly bound to style in

panelled calf, covers tooled in blind, upper cover

lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

 (#39569)                                                               $ 5,800.                                                                   

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
The Life of Tymon of Athens. 
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London: Printed by Tho. Cotes, 1632. Folio (12 1/8 x 8 1/2 inches). 1-29; 30-

59; 60-81; 82-106pp. Expertly bound to style in panelled calf, covers tooled

in blind, upper cover lettered in gilt. 

From Shakespeare's Second Folio.

(#39568)                                                                                                   $ 22,500.              

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
The Tragedy of Romeo and Juliet ... [bound following:]

The Tragedy of Troylus and Cressida ... [and:] The

Tragedy of Coriolanus ... [and:] The Lamentable Tragedy

of Titus Andronicus. 
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Vienna: Johann Singriener for Lukas Alantse, [1520]. [8], 151, [32]pp.;

[56] leaves. Contemporary green-stained vellum. Some light wear and

soiling, ties lacking. Minor foxing and soiling. Very good, in

unsophisticated original condition. 

Important classical geography in a contemporary sammelband.

 (#25542)                                                                                               $ 8,500.           

CAIUS JULIUS SOLINUS
POMPONIUS MELA
Iivlii Solini Polyhistor. cum indice summatim omnia

complectente. [with:] mela, pomponius: pomponii melae

geographiae, libri tres.

Donald A. Heald | Rare Books
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London: Sampson Low, Marston & Co.

Ltd., 1909. 8vo (10 1/2 x 7 1/4 inches). xvii,

551, [1]pp. Frontispiece portrait plus 15

photogravure plates, 1 folding map, and 2

folding facsimile letters. Publisher's green

crushed morocco gilt, upper cover with gilt

device of Africa and lettered Bula-Matari,

spine lettered in gilt, top edge gilt, others

uncut. Green cloth box, with morocco label

titled in gilt. 

Deluxe issue of the first edition, limited to

250 copies signed by Dorothy Stanley.

 (#39378)                                                $ 4,250.                                                                                   

SIR HENRY MORTON STANLEY
DOROTHY STANLEY (EDITOR)
The Autobiography of Sir

Henry Morton Stanley...

edited by his wife,

Dorothy Stanley.
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New York: Privately Printed [for] Ernest R. Gee [by The

Derrydale Press], 1929. Large 4to (12 5/8 x 9 5/8 inches). [8],

297pp. 68 engraved plates and 3 charts. Includes index.

Presentation inscription from Woodward to J.R. Sears on

flyleaf. Full red morocco by Sangorski & Sutcliffe, gilt ruled

covers with gilt title on front cover, spine in six compartments

with raised bands, lettered in the second, top edge gilt, blue

endpapers. 

First edition, one of 300 copies, inscribed by Woodward to

J.R. Sears.

 (#39696)                                                                                 $ 3,000.           

WILLIAM WOODWARD

& W.S. VOSBURGH

Cherished Portraits of Thoroughbred Horses,

from the collection of William Woodward

with Notes by W.S. Vosburgh
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